JIFSw

James Island Public Service District

Dedicated to Public Service Excellence

Base & Volumetric Rates -
Residential & Non-
Residential

*Base Charge
Volume Charge (per ccf)
Non-Metered Customers
Transportation Rate
*Base Charge is subject to
meter size

Connection Fees

New Account Fee

Tap Inspection Fee

Tap Re-Inspection Fee
Service Connection Fee
Transportation Impact Fee

Ancillary Fees

Late Payment Fee
Non-Payment of Services Fee
Reconnection Fee
Emergency Reconnect Fee
Credit Card Convenience Fee
Returned Check / ACH /
Insufficient Funds Fee

Lien Recording Fee

Lien Release Fee

Security Deposit

Wastewater Charges

Grease Trap Inspection Fee
Grinder Pump Maintenance
Fee

Unauthorized Use /
Tampering Fee

Project Administration Fee
Project Administration with
Pump Station Fee

Sewer Investigation Fee

Televising

Up to 200 feet

>200 feet

Sewer Infrastructure Cleaning
Up to 3 hours

>3 hours

Wastewater Rates & Fees

FY25
7/1/2024
$24.70
$7.44
$76.78
$30.52

$35.00
$100.00
$150.00
$500.00
$1,570.00

$10.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$1.50

$45.00
$35.00
$10.00
$200.00

$50.00
$30.00

$500.00
2.00%
3.00%

$100.00
$450.00
$2.25/If

$600.00
$200.00 / hr

FY26

7/1/2025

$26.50

$8.00
$82.50
$32.81

$35.00
$100.00
$150.00
$500.00
$1,570.00

$10.00
$50.00
$50.00
$100.00
$1.50

$45.00
$35.00
$10.00
$200.00

$50.00
$30.00

$500.00
2.00%
3.00%

$100.00
$450.00
$2.25/If

$600.00
$200.00 / hr

Appendix A
FY27 FY28 FY29

7/1/2026 7/1/2027 7/1/2028
$28.50 $30.60 $32.90
$8.60 $9.25 $9.94
$88.70 $95.35 $102.48
$35.27 $37.92 $40.76
$35.00 $35.00 $35.00
$100.00 $100.00 $100.00
$150.00 $150.00 $150.00
$500.00 $500.00 $500.00
$1,570.00 $1,570.00 $1570.00
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$50.00 $50.00 $50.00
$50.00 $50.00 $50.00
$100.00 $100.00 $100.00
$1.50 $1.50 $1.50
$45.00 $45.00 $45.00
$35.00 $35.00 $35.00
$10.00 $10.00 $10.00
$200.00 $200.00 $200.00
$50.00 $50.00 $50.00
$30.00 $30.00 $30.00
$500.00 $500.00 $500.00
2.00% 2.00% 2.00%
3.00% 3.00% 3.00%
$100.00 $100.00 $100.00
$450.00 $450.00 $450.00
$2.25/If $2.25/1If $2.25/1If
$600.00 $600.00 $600.00
$200.00 / hr  $200.00/hr  $200.00/hr
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