



## **Wastewater Rates & Fees**

Base & Volumetric Rates - Residential & Non-	FY25	FY26	FY27	FY28	FY29
Residential	7/1/2024	7/1/2025	7/1/2026	7/1/2027	7/1/2028
*Base Charge	\$24.70	\$26.50	\$28.50	\$30.60	\$32.90
Volume Charge (per ccf)	\$7.44	\$8.00	\$8.60	\$9.25	\$9.94
Non-Metered Customers	\$76.78	\$82.50	\$88.70	\$95.35	\$102.48
Transportation Rate	\$30.52	\$32.81	\$35.27	\$37.92	\$40.76
*Base Charge is subject to	·	•		·	·
meter size					
Connection Fees					
New Account Fee	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Tap Inspection Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Tap Re-Inspection Fee	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Service Connection Fee	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Transportation Impact Fee	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$1,570.00	\$1570.00
Ancillary Fees					
Late Payment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Non-Payment of Services Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Reconnection Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Emergency Reconnect Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
Credit Card Convenience Fee	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$1.50
Returned Check / ACH /					
Insufficient Funds Fee	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$45.00
Lien Recording Fee	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
Lien Release Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Security Deposit	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
Wastewater Charges					
Grease Trap Inspection Fee	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
Grinder Pump Maintenance	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00
Fee Unauthorized Use /					
Tampering Fee	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
Project Administration Fee	2.00%	2.00%	2.00%	2.00%	2.00%
Project Administration with	3.00%	3.00%	3.00%	3.00%	3.00%
Pump Station Fee	3.0070	3.0070	3.0070	3.0070	3.0070
Sewer Investigation Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
<u>Televising</u>					
Up to 200 feet	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
>200 feet	\$2.25 / If	\$2.25 / If	\$2.25 / If	\$2.25 / If	\$2.25 / If
Sewer Infrastructure Cleaning	7-120 / 11	+=.E3 /	Ţ=.25 / II	7-125 / W	Ţ, II
Up to 3 hours	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
>3 hours	\$200.00 / hr	\$200.00 / hr	\$200.00 / hr	\$200.00/hr	\$200.00/hr
/5 Hours	7200.00 / III	9200.00 / III	7200.00 / III	7200.00/11I	7200.00/III